502063767 09/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander Patrick Villar	09/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miami Tech, Inc.
Street Address:	3611 NW 74th ST.
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33147

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13620551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5612441062

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-922-3845

Email: kbrotman@crgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: CAREY, RODRIGUEZ, GREENBERG & O"KEEFE L

Address Line 1: 950 PENINSULA CORPORATE CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2022

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1300-003U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Greenberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=1300-003U_Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028965 FRAME: 0432 OF \$40.00 13620551

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned Inventor, Alexander Patrick Villar (Assignor), have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") in:

EQUIPMENT STAND

and further identified by the Docket Number provided above in the header of this Assignment, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed concurrently herewith;

Whereas, Miami Tech, Inc. (Assignee), a Florida Corporation, having a place of business at 3611 NW 74th ST., Miami, FL 33147, desires to acquire, and the Assignor desires to grant to Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY THEREOF BEING HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED:

- Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention;
- Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal
 representatives, and assigns, any and all other patent applications and patents for the
 Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all
 foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues,
 reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof,
 and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of
 such patents;
- Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by (Each) Assignor had this Assignment not been made;
- Assignor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful
 acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention
 and all related patents and applications, in Assignee, its successors, legal representatives,
 and assigns, whenever requested by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or
 assigns.

Signature:

Alexander Patrick Villar

Date: $\frac{9/14/2012}{}$

PATENT REEL: 028965 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 09/14/2012